Part				Bid Tabulation														1	
The content will be sept	Choice One			City of Wa			Wapakoneta	ıta		Helms and Sons Excavating, Inc.		R.D. Jones Excavating, Inc.		Sturm Construction		Milcon Concrete, Inc.		Tom's Construction, Inc.	
The content of the	DE					Feb	oruary 4, 2021	LIAUT		LIMIT	,,	LIANT		HAUT		LIMIT	- 17	LIMIT	,,
1	NC	. <u>NO</u> .	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1																			
1																			
1	5	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	21802	\$1.25	\$27,252.50	\$0.89	\$19,403.78	\$0.98	\$21,365.96	\$1.35	\$29,432.70	\$1.00	\$21,802.00	\$0.50	\$10,901.00	\$0.84	\$18,313.68
B																			
1							\$1,000.00						\$2,000.00						
1	10	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	11	\$325.00	\$3,575.00	\$99.75	\$1,097.25	\$299.46	\$3,294.06	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$240.00	\$2,640.00	\$232.00	\$2,552.00	\$182.46	\$2,007.06
1																			
1																			
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	15	206	TEST ROLLING	HR	4	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$38.42	\$153.68	\$95.16	\$380.64	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$297.66	\$1,190.64
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.																			
10 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	18	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2057	\$40.00	\$82,280.00	\$35.15	\$72,303.55	\$34.73	\$71,439.61	\$28.00	\$57,596.00	\$34.50	\$70,966.50	\$30.00	\$61,710.00	\$34.34	\$70,637.38
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.																			
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10																			
S. S. CHARLETTS, CALLESTER, A. CHEFT AND S. CALLES 1.00 1.0	23	451	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	SY	123	\$75.00	\$9,225.00	\$71.91	\$8,844.93	\$62.60	\$7,699.80	\$68.75	\$8,456.25	\$53.50	\$6,580.50	\$56.00	\$6,888.00	\$69.12	\$8,501.76
COMMENT STATE AND PART OF THE PART OF TH				SY	769	\$65.00	\$49,985.00	\$53.00	\$40,757.00	\$56.27	\$43,271.63	\$62.00	\$47,678.00	\$46.50	\$35,758.50	\$50.00	\$38,450.00	\$58.34	\$44,863.46
20	26	- 600																	
20 Common Print Print Pr	27	608	CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT	114	\$30.00	\$3,420.00	\$61.58	\$7,020.12	\$42.29	\$4,821.06	\$100.00	\$11,400.00	\$45.00	\$5,130.00	\$84.00	\$9,576.00	\$102.24	\$11,655.36
Second Company																			
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	30	608		SF	43	\$55.00	\$2,365.00	\$19.28	\$829.04	\$19.41	\$834.63	\$30.00	\$1,290.00	\$45.00	\$1,935.00	\$61.00	\$2,623.00	\$28.67	\$1,232.81
1																			
5 15 COMMUNITY NR. 2016. FORWARD MAY NR. 2016. STATES 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1																			
1	35	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.16	\$158.00	\$7.47	\$373.50	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$16.07	\$803.50
15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15																			
Second	38	611	6" STORM SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT	1700	\$40.00	\$68,000.00	\$36.51	\$62,067.00	\$61.39	\$104,363.00	\$32.00	\$54,400.00	\$27.00	\$45,900.00	\$44.70	\$75,990.00	\$52.75	\$89,675.00
42 ST STOME STREET, ASPERTAM FT SIZE STAND				FT															\$6,133.24
49 OIL PYSTOMANSWERE FOR LAKEFERMA FF 5 11200 50000 511406 551440 512400 514400																			
5 11 The Control Service	43	611	27" STORM SEWER, RCP CL III, AS PER PLAN	FT	5	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$116.66	\$583.30	\$315.18	\$1,575.90	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$139.00	\$695.00	\$343.00	\$1,715.00	\$177.11	\$885.55
6 11 PT 11 PT 12 PT 13 PT																			
H ST TYPE CATCH SAMEN, A PERFLAN SCALE 1 5,000,000 53,000				FT	1330		\$212,800.00	\$150.55			\$189,671.30		\$146,300.00	\$165.00	\$219,450.00			\$140.18	\$186,439.40
Second Column Col								\$1,430.76						\$1,580.00					
5 61 1 TOMM SWIRM MANNOCH, NO. 1, SPEPAN PAR PARA (C) 1 1 55000 31,5000 15,000																			
\$ 611 SAMPAR SAMPLET OF SAMPAR SAMPLET SAMPAR SAMPA	51	611	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN		8	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$4,399.92	\$35,199.36	\$5,389.85	\$43,118.80	\$5,900.00	\$47,200.00	\$4,100.00	\$32,800.00	\$6,724.00	\$53,792.00	\$5,381.07	\$43,048.56
5 61 SANITAM SAMER, PICKOR 24, SPERAM FT 29 5000 51,0000																			
5 61 15 MANTERS STEARN FT 205 500 21,14600 51,0500 51,14600 51,0500 51,14600 51,0500 51,14600 51,0500 51,14600 51,0500 51,14600 51,0500 51,14600 51,0500 5																			
Second Control Seco	56	611	8" SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR-26, AS PER PLAN	FT	152	\$90.00	\$13,680.00	\$109.86	\$16,698.72	\$94.13	\$14,307.76	\$72.50	\$11,020.00	\$52.00	\$7,904.00	\$112.00	\$17,024.00	\$93.09	\$14,149.68
6 61 15 MARTAN SEMBEL GRAND OF FRAME AND LOS SERVICES STATES STAT																			
81 SI MANTANNOTRAFFE LIMP 1 151,000 0 326,001 0 34,446.00 1 34,44					1 7														
64 65 2 FPCCOMUNIT, 7505 (INCLIDING TENCHING) FT 6 5150 0 591500	61	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,691.66	\$24,691.66	\$4,782.77	\$4,782.77	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00	\$32,215.00	\$32,215.00	\$34,446.06	\$34,446.06
64 02 PPC CONDUIT, 75.00 INICLUDING TERRICHING) FT 61 \$15.00 \$93.00 \$53.																			
66 69 TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORT SYSTEM, A SPER PLAN	64	625	2" PVC CONDUIT, 725.051 (INCLUDING TRENCHING)	FT	61	\$15.00	\$915.00	\$9.83	\$599.63	\$11.14	\$679.54	\$25.00	\$1,525.00	\$16.50	\$1,006.50	\$20.50	\$1,250.50	\$26.70	\$1,628.70
68 60 SGN, BACK BACKGROUND, FLAT SHEET, AS PER PLAN 69 610 SGN, BACK BACKGROUND, FLAT SHEET, AS PER PLAN 610 SPECIAL - NELL ARMSTROMG HISTORICAL SIGN 610 SPECIAL - NELL ARMSTROMG HISTORICAL SIGN 611 CONTROLLER FACE, BLOOK SACKGROUND, STRETHAMAR, AS PER PLAN 611 CONTROLLER FACE, BLOOK SACKGROUND, STRETHAMAR, AS PER PLAN 612 CONTROLLER FACE, BLOOK SACKGROUND, STRETHAMAR, AS PER PLAN 613 CONTROLLER FACE, BLOOK SACKGROUND, STRETHAMAR, AS PER PLAN 614 CONTROLLER FACE, BLOOK SACKGROUND, STRETHAMAR, AS PER PLAN 615 CONTROLLER FACE, BLOOK SACKGROUND, STRETHAMAR, AS PER PLAN 616 CONTROLLER FACE, BLOOK SACKGROUND, STRETHAMAR, AS PER PLAN 617 CONTROLLER FACE, BLOOK SACKGROUND, STRETHAMAR, AS PER PLAN 618 CONTROLLER FACE, BLOOK SACKGROUND, STRETHAMAR, AS PER PLAN 619 CONTROLLER FACE, BLOOK SACKGROUND, STRETHAMAR, AS P	66	630	TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORT SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$235.00	\$2,350.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$267.00	\$2,670.00	\$305.00	\$3,050.00	\$252.48	\$2,524.80
69 63 SGN, DOUBLE FACED, BLACK BACKGROUND, STREET TAMBE, S PLAN																			
71 630 REMOVIALO FOROUND MOUNTEP DISION AND DISPOSAL EACH 12 5 \$30.00 \$51.00 \$51.00 \$51.00 \$52.00 \$50.00 \$125.00 \$50.00 \$22.00 \$22.00 \$	69	630	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, BLACK BACKGROUND, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$167.85	\$1,342.80	\$178.00	\$1,424.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$191.00	\$1,528.00	\$177.00	\$1,416.00	\$180.65	\$1,445.20
78 618 4°AWWA-C-09P-C-25S WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT 18 51.500 52.250.00 51.231 52.217.78 565.88 51.185.84 57.00 51.280.00 58.																			
Fig. Start Name Start Nam																			
Fig.	74	638	8"AWWA C-909 PC-235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT	310	\$85.00	\$26,350.00	\$74.19	\$22,998.90	\$61.03	\$18,919.30	\$48.00	\$14,880.00	\$58.00	\$17,980.00	\$92.60	\$28,706.00	\$82.80	\$25,668.00
76 638 6° GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN																			
Fig.				EACH	1														
81 618 4* LINESTON FEE, ASPER PLAN					4														\$11,021.68
86 638 F1ME STOPN TEE, AS PER PLANN																			
84 618 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED EACH 3 \$40.00 \$1,200.00 \$31,800.00 \$31	82	638	6" LINE STOP TEE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,387.54	\$13,162.62	\$4,380.13	\$13,140.39	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,930.00	\$14,790.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,897.31	\$14,691.93
86 684 CENTERLINE 6644 SETURE LINE 6644 SETURE LINE 6644 SETURE LINE 6645 SETURE LINE 6645 SETURE LINE 6645 SETURE LINE 6645 SETURE LINE 6646 SETURE LINE 6647 SETURE LINE 6647 SETURE LINE 6648 SETURE 6648 SETURE LINE 6648 SETURE LINE 6648 SETURE 6648 SETURE LINE 6648 SETURE LINE 6648 SETURE 6648 SE	84	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$315.87	\$947.61	\$333.09	\$999.27	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$418.82	\$1,256.46
87 644 STOP LINE 86 644 CROSSWALKLINE 87 104 \$30 0 \$398.00 \$12.00 \$12.20 \$1.248.00 \$93.00 \$938.00 \$12.00 \$1.248.00 \$93.00 \$1.250 \$1.248.00 \$93.00 \$93.00 \$1.250 \$1.248.00 \$93.00 \$93.00 \$1.250 \$1.248.00 \$93.00 \$93.00 \$1.250 \$1.248.00 \$93.00 \$93.00 \$93.00 \$1.250 \$1.248.00 \$93.00 \$1.250 \$1.248.00 \$93.00 \$1.250 \$1.248.00 \$93.00 \$1.250 \$1.248.00 \$93.00 \$1.250 \$1.248.00 \$93.00 \$1.250 \$1.248.00 \$1.2																			\$1,686.66
89 699 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	87	644	STOP LINE	FT	104	\$9.00	\$936.00	\$12.00	\$1,248.00	\$12.69	\$1,319.76	\$12.00	\$1,248.00	\$9.50	\$988.00	\$12.60	\$1,310.40	\$9.05	\$941.20
90 832 EROSION CONTROL 91 895 MANUFACTURE DYTER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN 64CH 50.00 54.0																			
92 SPEC ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT SY 8726 5.15 \$13,089.00 50.82 \$7,155.32 \$1.07 \$9,336.82 \$11.125 \$98,167.50 \$1.25 \$10,907.50 \$1.10 \$9,598.60 \$51.16 \$10,122.16 \$93.98 \$1.479.63 \$3,879.734 \$1,380.00 \$1,429.63 \$1,479.	90	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH		\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
94 SPEC TELEVISING SANITARY LATERALS LLIMP 1 \$6,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2	92	SPE	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	SY	8726	\$1.50	\$13,089.00	\$0.82	\$7,155.32	\$1.07	\$9,336.82	\$11.25	\$98,167.50	\$1.25	\$10,907.50	\$1.10	\$9,598.60	\$1.16	\$10,122.16
95 SPEC FLAG STONE WALL REMOVE AND RESET LUMP 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$1,0																			
97 SPEC MODULAR RETAINING WALL SF 247 \$55.00 \$13,585.00 \$30.55 \$7,545.85 \$16.08 \$3,971.76 \$50.00 \$12,350.00 \$46.00 \$11,362.00 \$35.50 \$8,768.50 \$3,966.10	95	SPE	FLAG STONE WALL REMOVE AND RESET	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$221.00	\$221.00	\$360.07	\$360.07	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,282.00	\$1,282.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$86.79	\$86.79
TOTAL \$2.313.440.00 \$2.005.323.92 \$2.043.325.97 \$2.091.042.45 \$2.097.860.00 \$2.131.425.95 \$2.256.768.00			MODULAR RETAINING WALL				\$13,585.00		\$7,545.85		\$3,971.76		\$12,350.00		\$11,362.00		\$8,768.50		\$8,966.10 \$2,256,768.00